
ACCOUNT OF THE CONSOLIDATED FUND OF NORTHERN IRELAND FOR THE PERIOD 1 APRIL 1980 to 31 DECEMBER 1980
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PUBLIC INCOME !

Attributed Share of UK Taxes ...... ! _

Receipts from UK Government :

Northern Ireland Constitution Act 1973:
Grant in Aid ...... —

Finance Act 1972: Refund of Value Added Tax paid
by NI Departments ...... —

Regional and District Rates — — —

Other revenue

Interest on loans made — — — — —
Miscellaneous Receipts — — —

Total Public Income

CAPITAL RECEIPTS
Public Debt : Sums borrowed

Ulster Savings Certificates — _
Ulster Development Bonds _ — —
External short-term borrowings — —
Internal departmental funds —
National Loans Fund •

Loans repaid
NI Development Agency ~_ _
NI Housing Executive
From voted moneys : Capital Purposes „. —
Former New Towns Commissions

Advances to Government Loans Fund repaid —

Total Capital Receipts _. __ ___

Balance in Consolidated Fund at 1 April _ — __

TOTAL

Total receipts into
Consolidated Fund from

1 April 1980
to

31 Dec. 1980

£

875,461,520

555,000,000
i;

14,063,999

113,900,000

198,000
57,265,267
59,105,950

1,674,994,736

18,700,000

13,834,484
175,006,300

500,936
1,009,196

52,580,800
17,378

11,019,923

272,669,017

'247,962

1,947,911,715

1 April 1979
to

31 Dec. 1979

£

720,525,000

436,500,000

7,456,554

92,450,000

10? 000
47,842,803
44,990,682

1,349,958,039

15,040,000
1,899,000

88,272,385
140,135,300
20,000,000

951,271
662,060

52,320,000
16,224

1,117,510

320,413,750

146,271

1,670,518,060
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PAYMENTS

i
{

PUBLIC EXPENDITURE

Supply Services ;„._

Consolidated Fund Standing Services

Interest on sums borrowed
Transfer to District Councils of District Rates __
Miscellaneous services _„. ;

Fulfilment of Guarantees:
Industries Development Act (N.I.) 1966
Aircraft and Shipbuilding Industries (N.I.) Order
1979

Total Public Expenditure

CAPITAL ISSUES

Public Debt: Sums repaid

Ulster Savings Certificates
Ulster Development Bonds
External short-term borrowings
Internal departmental funds
Trustee Savings Bank
National Loans Fund

Loans made

Agricultural Loans Fund
NI Development Agency
NI Housing Executive — _«.
Capital Purposes Fund

Advances to Government Loans Fund __
Issues to Reserve Fund
Increase of Civil Contingencies Fund

Total Capital Issues

Balance in Consolidated Fund at 31 December

TOTAL

Total' payments out of
Consolidated Fund from
, . • !

1 April 1980
to

31 Dec. 1980

£

1,501,429,840

53,363,402
34,151,670

126,635

820,000

779,421

1,590,670,968

9,430,000
1,895,000

13,834,484
192,508,300

2,267,720

330,000
22,500

75,000,000
52,501,100

900,000
230,178

8,285,000

357,204,282

36,465

1,947,911,715

1 April 1979
to

31 Dec. 1979

£

1,220,398,069

44,148,207
26,467,965

80,033

200,000

1,291,294,274

7,140,000
2,162,000

83,759,049
135,807,300

550,000
1,791,773

1,009,800
389,000

68,500,000
52,320,000
15,600,000

59,054
10,000,000

379,087,976

135,810

1,670,518,060
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Department of Finance, Belfast: January 1981.


