	Total rec Consolidated	eipts into		Total payments out of Consolidated Fund from	
RECEIPTS	1 April 1980 to 31 Dec. 1980	1 April 1979 to 31 Dec. 1979	PAYMENTS	1 April 1980 to 31 Dec. 1980	1 April 1979 to 31 Dec. 1979
PUBLIC INCOME	£	£	PUBLIC EXPENDITURE	£	£
Attributed Share of UK Taxes	875,461,520	720,525,000	Supply Services	1,501,429,840	1,220,398,069
Receipts from UK Government		-	Consolidated Fund Standing Services		, , , , , ,
Northern Ireland Constitution Act 1973: Grant in Aid	555,000,000	436,500,000	Interest on sums borrowed Transfer to District Councils of District Rates Miscellaneous services	53,363,402 34,151,670 126,635	44,148,207 26,467,965 80,033
Finance Act 1972: Refund of Value Added Tax by NI Departments	paid 14,063,999	7,456,554	Fulfilment of Guarantees: Industries Development Act (N.I.) 1966	820,000	200,000
Regional and District Rates	113,900,000	92,450,000	Aircraft and Shipbuilding Industries (N.I.) Order	779,421	200,000
Other revenue		}	Total Public Expenditure	1,590,670,968	1,291,294,274
Land Annuities		193,000 47,842,803 44,990,682	CAPITAL ISSUES	1,550,070,560	1,291,294,274
Total Public Income	1,674,994,736	1,349,958,039	Public Debt: Sums repaid		
CAPITAL RECEIPTS Public Debt: Sums borrowed Ulster Savings Certificates Ulster Development Bonds External short-term borrowings Internal departmental funds	18,700,000 13,834,484 175,006,300	15,040,000 1,899,000 88,272,385 140,135,300	Ulster Savings Certificates Ulster Development Bonds External short-term borrowings Internal departmental funds Trustee Savings Bank National Loans Fund Loans made	9,430,000 1,895,000 13,834,484 192,508,300 — 2,267,720	7,140,000 2,162,000 83,759,049 135,807,300 550,000 1,791,773
National Loans Fund		20,000,000	Agricultural Loans Fund	330,000	1 000 000
NI Development Agency	500,936 1,009,196 52,580,800 17,378	951,271 662,060 52,320,000 16,224	NI Development Agency NI Housing Executive Capital Purposes Fund Advances to Government Loans Fund	22,500 75,000,000 52,501,100 900,000	1,009,800 389,000 68,500,000 52,320,000 15,600,000
Advances to Government Loans Fund repaid	11,019, <u>92</u> 3	1,117,510	Issues to Reserve Fund	230,178 8,285,000	59,054 10,000,000
Total Capital Receipts	272,669,017	320,413,750	. Total Capital Issues	357,204,282	379,087,976
Balance in Consolidated Fund at 1 April	247,962	146,271	Balance in Consolidated Fund at 31 December	36,465	135,810
TOTAL	1,947,911,715	1,670,518,060	TOTAL	1,947,911,715	1,670,518,060

Department of Finance, Belfast: January 1981.